60000	0110503
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800109192668
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/13/0701027001 **25.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2007 SEP 13 5110:40
Office Use Only	Jole - 110503

TODD W. KLISTON Attorney At Law

8211 West Broward Blvd.
 Suite 375
 Plantation, FL 33324
 (954) 473-4900
 Fax (954) 473-4907

 861 E. Coco Plum Circle Plantation, FL 33324 (954) 370-2370 Fax (954) 473-4907

2007 SEP 13

0.7

1

September 10, 2007

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Billy Dee Enterprises LLC

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all the correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Todd W. Kliston, Esq. 8211 W. Broward Blvd. Suite 375 Plantation, FL 33324

For further information concerning this matter, please call me at 954-473-4900.

Enclosed is a check for the \$25.00 filing fee.

Very truly yours,

Todd W. Kliston, Esq.

Enclosure

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is: Billy Dee Enterprises LLC.

2. The date dissolution was approved: August 27, 2007.

3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes: unanimous agreement of members.

4. All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the company have been paid or discharged.

5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

6. There are no lawsuits pending against the company in any court.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

ω

Doris Triedopfer

Estate of William W. Friedopfer Doris Friedopfer, Personal

Representative